
     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
     August 2, 2023 
 
 
 
    NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
  
The Town of Gueydan will receive sealed bids for the following equipment which was 
declared surplus at the Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen on July 11, 
2023. The equipment is described as follows: 
 
  2 Computer Monitors -  Minimum Bid $25.00 each 
  2 Dell Desktop Towers – (no hard drive) Minimum Bid $100.00 each 
  1 Dell Server – (no hard drive) Minimum bid is $500.00 
   
 
Bids for the abovementioned equipment will be received by the Mayor and Board of 
Aldermen of the Town of Gueydan, City Hall, 600 Main St., Gueydan, LA until 3:30 
o’clock P.M. on date of September 5, 2023.  Such mentioned bids will be opened at the 
regular Council Meeting of September 5, 2023, which meeting begins at  6 o’clock p.m., 
City Hall, 600 Main Street, Gueydan, LA   The Town of Gueydan reserves the right to 
reject any and all bids and to waive any informalities.  
 
 
S/Jude Reese    
Jude Reese, Mayor 
 
Publish 2 times 
 
 
 


